Name Rank/Rate
BERDAHL, DAVID DONALD PFC
BOND, RONALD DALE Maj
CUSHMAN, CLIFTON EMMET Maj
FOWLER, JAMES ALAN 04
GREENLEY, JON ALFRED 1st Lt
POTTER, WILLIAM TOD Maj
SIMPSON, JAMES EDWARD -

STEEN, MARTIN WILLIAM Maj
ZUBKE, DELAND DWIGHT E5
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Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

CIVILIAN

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Report for NORTH DAKOTA

Service
Number

NONE

003017562

000077354

59660

FR78020

003160921

J236748

000055805

NONE

Vietham (PMSEA)

(Unaccounted For)
Unit

ABN D TRP 3D BN 5TH CAV 101ST
604 AIR CMDO SQD PACAF

469 TFS

523 TFS 405 TFW

774 TAC SQD

14 TRS

DECCA NAVIGATION SYSTEMS INC.

469 TFS

BTRV B 7CAV 15 ATY 52 ATY GP

Date of
Loss

1/20/1972

3/11/1968

9/25/1966

6/6/1972

1/7/1966

2/5/1968

11/5/1968

5/31/1966

3/1/1971

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED
KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT
RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

PRISONER
(CIVILIAN)

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KYFLEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
0000001UAhEAM
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KYODEA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZR7EAOQ
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KYECEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000BTS2EAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
0000001UNMEA2
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KZ4REAW
https://dpaa.secure.force.
com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0
000000KY5BEAW



